ARTICLE 3 - PAYMENTS TO SERVICE PROVIDER 

A. The total amount to be paid by the COUNTY ~nder this Contract for all 
·serv1ces · and materials including, if applicable, "out of pocket" expenses 
(specified in paragraph C below) shall not exce~d a total _contract amount of 
Ori!3 Hundred Twenty Five Thousand Three Hundred and Ninety-One Dollars 
($125,391.00).. The SERVICE PROVIDER shall notify the COUNTY'S 
representative in writing when 90% o_f the "not to exceed amount" has been 
reached. The SERVICE PROVIDER will bill the COUNTY on a ·monthly 
basis, or as otherwise provided, at the amounts set forth in Exhibit B for

[...]

ARTICLE 3 -PAYMENTS TO SERVICE PROVIDER 

A. The total amount to be paid by the COUNTY under this Contract for all 
services and materials including, if applicable, "out of pocket" expenses 
(specified in paragraph C below) shall not exceed a total contract amount of 
Two Hundred Seventeen Thousand Nine Hundred and Ninety-Five Dollars 
($217,995.00). The SERVICE PROVIDER shall notify the COUNTY'S 
representative in writing when 90% of the "not to exceed amount" has been 
reached. The SERVICE PROVIDER will bill the COUNTY on a monthly 
basis, or as otherwise provided, at the amounts set forth in Exhibit B for

[...]

power, privilege, or authority which such agencies share in common and which each 
might exercise separately; and 

WHEREAS, the Criminal Justice Commission (CJC), received a Second Chance Act 
(SCA) grant from the Department of Justice in the amount of Seven Hundred and Fifty 
Thousand Dollars ($750,000); and 

WHEREAS, the CITY has presented a proposal to initiate a partnership in accordance 
with the Regional and State Transitional Offender Reentry (RESTORE) Initiative; and 

WHEREAS, the COUNTY will reimburse the CITY for the expenses outlined in the 
Budget, Exhibit B, up to the amount of One Hundred Sixty Five Thousand Three 
Hundred Ninety-Two Dollars ($165,392) from May 1, 2011 through September 30, 2012 
for reentry efforts as outlined in the RESTORE Initiative and Scope of Work (Exhibit A); 
and 

WHEREAS the CITY will provide services and expenditures in the targeted areas as set 
forth in Exhibits A and B.

[...]

Program Coordinator and Pre-release Reentry Counselor; and 

WHEREAS, the COUNTY, through the use of the federal SCA funds appropriated for 
this use, will reimburse the OFFICE for the salary and fringe benefits and operating 
expenses in the stated amount of Ninety-Seven Thousand Four Hundred Dollars 
($97,400) from May 1, 2011 through September 30, 2012, for the above stated services 
of the Public Defender. · A copy of the budget is attached as Exhibit B and by this 
reference incorporated herein; and 

WHEREAS, the OFFICE agrees to be bound by the requirements of the Department of

[...]

and to effectuate the terms and conditions of the PROGRAM. The COUNTY 
agrees to reimburse the OFFICE from federal SCA funds for the salary and 
fringe benefits for one Pre-Release Reentry Program Coordinator, one Pre­
Release Reentry Counselor and General Office Supplies in a total amount not 
to exceed Ninety-Seven Thousand Four Hundred Dollars ($97,400) which 
one year payment shall constitute the entire financial obligation on behalf of 
the County for the fiscal year commencing on May 1, 2011 and terminating on 
September 30, 2012 as contained in Exhibit B and by this reference is 
incorporated herein.